
ETHERLEY LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL 

NEWSLETTER 

MONDAY 30TH NOVEMBER 2020 
 
 
Seven Stories 
We would like to say a huge thank you to Seven Stories The National Centre for Children's Books who have kindly 
provided our school with a pack of 19 Diverse Books worth £120! The diverse books include characters from all 
ethnic backgrounds. 

 
Flu Immunisations – Thursday 3rd December 
Thank you to everyone who returned their child’s flu immunisation consent form.  Parents of children in Pod 3 who 
have returned a consent form will be contacted by the Immunisation Team via email by to rearrange a date for the 
immunisation of their child, this will also apply to children in other year groups who have signed up and are absent 
on the day. 
 

Teaching Training Day – Friday 4th December 
Don’t forget, school will be closed to children on Friday 4th December as it is a Teacher Training Day. 
 

Contacts 
Can parents/carers please contact the school office if there are any changes to contact details or circumstances so 
that our records up to date in case of any emergencies.  Many thanks.  
 

Christmas Cards 
In the interests of keeping children as safe as possible we will not be exchanging Christmas cards in school this year. 

 
Water Bottles 
Can all children please bring their water bottle to school every day. 
 
PE in school 
Can children please come to school wearing their PE kit on the day their class will be having a PE lesson.  
 
Monday – Class 7 Mrs Burkill and Class 4 Miss Strophair 
Tuesday – Class 2 Mrs Jones and Class 8 Miss Jones 
Wednesday – Class 3 Mrs Jeavons 
Thursday – Class 5 Mrs Wakes/Mrs Walker, Class 6 Mr Soulsby and Reception Class Mrs Elder 
Friday – Class 9 Mrs Summerson and Class 10 Miss Wilkinson 
 
On the day your child has PE they should come to school dressed in suitable clothing.  They will still be 
able to wear their school sweatshirt and jumper with either plain joggers, leggings or tracksuit bottoms – 
no designer logos.  They will also need to wear suitable footwear ie. Plimsoll shoes, trainers. 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 



Star of the Week – Week beginning 23rd November  
 

Mrs Elder Class 1 Joe H Mr Soulsby Class 6 Megan D-T 

Mrs Jones Class 2 Kaci B Mrs Burkill Class 7 Isabelle D 

Mrs Jeavons Class 3 Bella B Miss Jones Class 8  

Miss Strophair Class 4 Blake W Mrs Summerson Class 9 Alicia B 

Mrs Wakes Class 5 Jason T Miss Wilkinson Class 10 Anya W 
 

 

Kelly-Ann Lee 
Headteacher 

Etherley Lane Primary School 

  
01388 603 105 

 

Dates for the diary… 

Thursday 3rd December Whole School Flu Immunisations 

Thursday 3rd December Class 8 Return to school 

Friday 4th December Whole School Teacher Training Day 

Thursday 10th December Whole School Christmas Lunch 

Friday 11th December Class 3 Return to school 

Friday 18th December Whole School Break up for Christmas holidays 

 

  

  



 School Holidays - September 2020 to July 2021 

 
Holiday Closing Date Date Re-opens 

Summer 2020 Friday 17 July 2020 Wednesday 2 September 2020 

Autumn half-term 2020 Friday 23 October 2020 Monday 2 November 2020 

Teacher Training Day Thursday 3 December 2020 Monday 7 December 2020 

Christmas 2020 Friday 18 December 2020 Monday 4 January 2021 

Spring half-term 2021 Friday 12 February 2021 Monday 22 February 2021 

Easter 2021 Friday 26 March 2021 Monday 12 April 2021 

May Day 2021 Friday 30 April 2021 Tuesday 4 May 2021 

Summer half-term 2021 Friday 28 May 2021 Tuesday 8 June 2021 

Summer 2021 Friday 16 July 2021  


